

## 2021 FSHD Family Day Saturday, February 20, 2021 8:45 am - 2:10 pm

Morning Session: 8:45 – 11:45 am			
8:30 - 8:45	Zoom Log-In		
8:45 – 9:00	Welcome/Opening Remarks	Rabi Tawil, MD Director, Fields Center for FSHD & Neuromuscular Research University of Rochester Medical Center	
9:00 – 9:40	Promising New FSHD Therapies Focused on Blocking DUX4 Gene	Scott Harper, PhD Professor of Pediatrics Ohio State University	
9:40 – 10:20	Getting Ready for Upcoming Clinical Trials	Rabi Tawil, MD Director, Fields Center for FSHD & Neuromuscular Research University of Rochester Medical Center	
10:20 – 10:25	Comfort Break		
10:25 – 11:05	Physical Therapy and FSHD	Katy Eichinger, P.T., PhD, DPT, NCS Assistant Professor in Neurology University of Rochester Medical Center	
11:05 – 11:45	Tracking FSHD Disease Progression with MRI	Leo Wang, MD, PhD Associate Professor of Neurology University of Washington	
11:45 – 12:00	Lunch Break		



## 2021 FSHD Family Day Saturday, February 20, 2021 8:45 am - 2:10 pm

Afternoon Session: 12:00 pm – 2:10 pm		
12:00 – 12:40	Patient Advocate	Lexi Pappas
12:40 – 1:20	FSHD Society Community Updates	Beth Johnston Chief Community Engagement Officer FSHD Society  Mark Stone Chief Executive Officer FSHD Society
1:20 – 1:25	Comfort Break	
1:25 – 2:10	Question and Answer Session	Patient Panel Speaker(s): Shawn Welch Lexi Pappas  Presenter Panel Speakers(s): Katy Eichinger Scott Harper Beth Johnston Rabi Tawil Leo Wang
2:10	Adjourn	

Please help us plan our next meeting by completing the evaluation form that was emailed with the Zoom meeting information you received prior to the meeting. If you can please complete the evaluation and send back to us using emailing or mailing back to us.

Email: FieldsCenter@urmc.rochester.edu

Mail: University of Rochester Medical Center

Attn: Karen Lee

601 Elmwood Avenue, Box 673

Rochester, NY 14642

## Thank you for joining us!

The 2021 FSHD Family Day was made possible through the generous support from the Gigliotti Family in Memory of Audrey J. Fanning, the Leiden University Medical Center, the University of Rochester Medical Center, and the FSHD Society. THANK YOU!